290008;

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Continuation of Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hub International Canada West Co. (a Nova Scotia Company)		12/22/2009	COMPANY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hub International Canada West ULC (a British Columbia Company)		
Street Address:	Three Bentall Centre, 595 Burrard Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2600		
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V7X 1L3		
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900083	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3270884	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3270885	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3465423	HUBPRO
Registration Number:	0590585	REPRESENTING THE BUYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128612822

Email: paula.krasny@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Paula Jill Krasny
Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK

900187061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		110375		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Paula Jill Krasny 130 E. Randolph Suite 3500 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paula Jill Krasny		
Signature:		/Paula Jill Krasny/		
Date:		03/21/2011		
Total Attachments: 7 source=hub continuation of company#page1.tif source=hub continuation of company#page2.tif source=hub continuation of company#page3.tif source=hub continuation of company#page4.tif source=hub continuation of company#page5.tif source=hub continuation of company#page6.tif source=hub continuation of company#page7.tif				



Ministry of Finance **BC Registry Services** Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

Cover Sheet

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC Pick up by: Vicorp Services 96149/15 HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

Confirmation of Service

Form Filed: Continuation Application for a BC Unlimited Liability Company

December 22, 2009 02:23 PM Pacific Time

Date and Time of Filing: **Recognition Date and Time:**

Continuation into British Columbia on December 22, 2009 02:23

PM Pacific Time

Name of Company: HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

Incorporation Number: C0869636

A federal Business Number has been assigned to this company as noted below. [IMPORTANT: **KEEP THIS FOR YOUR COMPANY RECORDS**]

Business Number: 870824737BC0004

For assistance or additional information regarding the Business Number, contact Canada Revenue Agency at 1-800-959-5525 from 8:15 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding statutory holidays.

This package contains:

- Certified Copy of the Continuation Application for a BC Unlimited Liability Company
- Certified Copy of the Notice of Articles
- Certificate of Continuation

Check your documents carefully to ensure there are no errors or omissions. If errors or omissions are discovered, please contact the Corporate Registry for instructions on how to correct the errors or omissions.

C0869636



Ministry of Finance **BC Registry Services** Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

Continuation **Application** For a BC Unlimited **Liability Company**

FORM 16U BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT Section 302 and 51.8

CERTIFIED COPY

Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies

RON TOWNSHEND

December 22, 2009

FILING DETAILS:

Continuation Application for a BC Unlimited Liability Company for:

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

Incorporation Number: C0869636

Filed Date and Time:

December 22, 2009 02:23 PM Pacific Time

Recognition Date

and Time:

Continued into British Columbia December 22, 2009 02:23 PM Pacific Time

CONTINUATION APPLICATION FOR A BC UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name Reservation Number:

Name Reserved:

NR9383092

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

PREVIOUS FOREIGN JURISDICTION INFORMATION

Identifying Number in Foreign Jurisdiction:

Name in Foreign Jurisdiction:

3224843

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST CO.

Date of Incorporation, Continuation, or Amalgamation in Foreign Jurisdiction:

Foreign Jurisdiction:

January 01, 2008

NOVA SCOTIA

C0869636 Page: 1 of 3

EXTRAPROVINCIAL REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Previous Registration Number in BC:

Extraprovincial Company's Name in BC:

A0073549

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST CO.

Authorization for Continuation

The authorization for the continuation into BC from the foreign corporations jurisdiction was filed.

NOTICE OF ARTICLES

An unlimited liability company must set out on the face of each share certificate the following statement:

"The shareholders of this company are jointly and severally liable to satisfy the debts and liabilities of this company to the extent provided in section 51.3 of the Business Corporations Act."

Name of Company:

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Hughes, Martin P.

Mailing Address:

45 EAST BELLEVUE PLACE CHICAGO IL 60611 UNITED STATES

Delivery Address:

45 EAST BELLEVUE PLACE CHICAGO IL 60611 UNITED STATES

C0869636 Page: 2 of 3

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Osen, Cristina

Mailing Address:

4137 WEST 14TH STREET VANCOUVER BC V6R 2X6

CANADA

Delivery Address:

4137 WEST 14TH STREET VANCOUVER BC V6R 2X6

CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Barton, James S.

Mailing Address:

44360 SUMAS CENTRAL ROAD CHILLIWACK BC V2R 4L3 CANADA **Delivery Address:**

44360 SUMAS CENTRAL ROAD CHILLIWACK BC V2R 4L3

CANADA

AUTHORIZED SHARE STRUCTURE

1. No Maximum

Common Shares

Without Par Value

Without Special Rights or Restrictions attached

C0869636 Page: 3 of 3



Ministry of Finance BC Registry Services

Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

CERTIFIED COPY

Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies

Notice of Articles

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

RON TOWNSHEND December 22, 2009

This Notice of Articles was issued by the Registrar on: December 22, 2009 02:23 PM Pacific Time

Incorporation Number:

C0869636

Recognition Date and Time: Continued into British Columbia on December 22, 2009 02:23 PM Pacific Time

NOTICE OF ARTICLES

An unlimited liability company must set out on the face of each share certificate the following statement:

"The shareholders of this company are jointly and severally liable to satisfy the debts and liabilities of this company to the extent provided in section 51.3 of the Business Corporations Act."

Name of Company:

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE PO BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

C0869636 Page: 1 of 2

DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Hughes, Martin P.

Mailing Address:

45 EAST BELLEVUE PLACE

CHICAGO IL 60611 UNITED STATES **Delivery Address:**

45 EAST BELLEVUE PLACE

CHICAGO IL 60611 UNITED STATES

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Osen, Cristina

Mailing Address:

4137 WEST 14TH STREET VANCOUVER BC V6R 2X6

CANADA

Delivery Address:

4137 WEST 14TH STREET VANCOUVER BC V6R 2X6

CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Barton, James S.

Mailing Address:

44360 SUMAS CENTRAL ROAD CHILLIWACK BC V2R 4L3

CANADA

Delivery Address:

44360 SUMAS CENTRAL ROAD

CHILLIWACK BC V2R 4L3

CANADA

AUTHORIZED SHARE STRUCTURE

1. No Maximum

Common Shares

Without Par Value

Without Special Rights or Restrictions attached

C0869636 Page: 2 of 2



Number: C0869636

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUATION

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST CO., which was duly registered as an extraprovincial company under the laws of British Columbia with certificate number A0073549, has continued into British Columbia from the Jurisdiction of NOVA SCOTIA, under the Business Corporations Act, with the name HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC on December 22, 2009 at 02:23 PM Pacific Time.

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On December 22, 2009

RON TOWNSHEND

Registrar of Companies
Province of British Columbia
Canada

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 03/21/2011